
Beal Cattle Co. 
12100 E Richmond Rd. 
Glencoe, OK 74032 
540-230-5049 

Supplement Update 
2020 Oklahoma Prime Angus Female Sale 

Sale Date: 10/2/20; Date of Update: 10/1/20 
 

UPDATE FOR  

LiveAuctions.tv has moved to a new system.  As a result, to use LiveAuctions.tv (version 2.0) to 
bid online for the 2020 Oklahoma Prime sale, please create a new account if you have not 
already done so this fall.  Please follow the steps provided below.  Your previous login will no 
longer work.  We encourage you to setup your account in advance of the sale and login early to 
familiarize yourself with the new system.  If you have any troubles, please contact 
LiveAuctions.tv support at 817-725-8595 or call Erick Schmidt at 830-263-0166.  
 
If you have any problems bidding online, please do not hesitate to call one of the sale day 
phones listed below during the sale.   
 
Sale Day Phones: 
Colin Beal: 540-230-5049 
Dr. Bill Beal: 540-230-2770 
Jeff Mafi: 816-344-4266 
Chisholm Kinder: 405-747-4683 
Mitchell Armitage: 405-641-9438 
Brennan Lewis: 918-617-7174 
Curtis Bryant: 410-967-8704  

 
  



Beal Cattle Co. 
12100 E Richmond Rd. 
Glencoe, OK 74032 
540-230-5049 

 

  



Beal Cattle Co. 
12100 E Richmond Rd. 
Glencoe, OK 74032 
540-230-5049 

 
Lot Update Information 

Lot 1 Lot 1A (heifer calf, Beal Prophet K263 270) was born 9/14/20 and weighed 70 lbs.  
The calf is registered (19819098) and DNA has been submitted for the AngusGS 
genomic test.  DNA results have not yet been received, but interim EPDs are 
provided below. 
 

 
 

Lot 2 N187 was flushed in April and May of 2020 and produced 22 embryos.  She 
showed heat and was bred AI in June but did not conceive.  She was not pasture 
exposed to a bull.  She was checked open in September and showed heat on 
9/20/20.  Sells OPEN and ready to breed or flush with a breeding guarantee. 

Lot 5 406 calved on 3/30/20 (calf is not in the sale) and was flushed in May of 2020 and 
produced 12 embryos.  She showed heat and was bred AI in July but did not 
conceive.  She was not pasture exposed to a bull.  She was checked open in 
September.  Sells OPEN and ready to breed or flush with a breeding guarantee. 

Lot 7 29 was checked pregnant in September and due to calve on 3/9/21 to GAR 
Quantum. 

Lot 9 149 was checked pregnant in September and due to calve on 4/1/21 to GAR 
Prophet K263. 

 
  



Beal Cattle Co. 
12100 E Richmond Rd. 
Glencoe, OK 74032 
540-230-5049 

Lot 11 2038 was flushed 1 time to average 9 embryos.  Lot 11A (bull calf, Beal Quantum 
350B) was born 9/23/20 and weighed 81 lbs.  The calf is registered (19824900) 
and DNA has been submitted for the AngusGS genomic test.  DNA results have 
not yet been received, but interim EPDs are provided below. 
 

 
 

Lot 12 129 was flushed in April of 2020 and produced 5 embryos.  She showed heat and 
was bred AI in June but did not conceive.  She was not pasture exposed to a bull.  
She was checked open in September.  Sells OPEN and ready to breed or flush 
with a breeding guarantee. 

Lot 20 OUT of sale 

 
  



Beal Cattle Co. 
12100 E Richmond Rd. 
Glencoe, OK 74032 
540-230-5049 

Lot 26 Lot 26A (bull calf, Beal Enhance 330B) was born 9/20/20 and weighed 84 lbs.  The 
calf is registered (19824898) and DNA has been submitted for the AngusGS 
genomic test.  DNA results have not yet been received, but interim EPDs are 
provided below. 
 

 
 

 
  



Beal Cattle Co. 
12100 E Richmond Rd. 
Glencoe, OK 74032 
540-230-5049 

Lot 27 Lot 27A (heifer calf, Beal Enhance 180) was born 8/18/20 and weighed 55 lbs.  
The calf is registered (19805103) and DNA has been submitted for the AngusGS 
genomic test.  DNA results have been received, but not yet included in 180’s 
EPDs, thus DNA results and interim EPDs are provided below.  158 showed heat 
on 9/24/20 and would be ready to breed or flush in October.  Please take a close 
look at the DNA results below for 180 with top 1% WW, top 2% CW and MARB, 
and top 3% YW, SC, and DOC. 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  



Beal Cattle Co. 
12100 E Richmond Rd. 
Glencoe, OK 74032 
540-230-5049 

Lot 28 Lot 28A (bull calf, G A R Quantum 200B) was born 8/24/20 and weighed 78 lbs.  
The calf is registered (19803265) and DNA has been submitted for the AngusGS 
genomic test.  DNA results have not yet been received, but interim EPDs are 
provided below. 
 

 
 

 
  



Beal Cattle Co. 
12100 E Richmond Rd. 
Glencoe, OK 74032 
540-230-5049 

Lot 29 Lot 29A (heifer calf, Beal High Weigh 190) was born 8/22/20 and weighed 60 lbs.  
The calf is registered (19803773) and DNA has been submitted for the AngusGS 
genomic test.  DNA results have been received and have been included in 190’s 
EPDs, thus DNA results and full EPDs are provided below. 

 

 
Lot 30 Lot 30A (bull calf, Beal Quantum 390B) was born 9/29/20 and weighed 62 lbs.  

The calf is registered (19829110) and DNA has been submitted for the AngusGS 
genomic test.  DNA results have not yet been received, but interim EPDs are 
provided below. 

 



Beal Cattle Co. 
12100 E Richmond Rd. 
Glencoe, OK 74032 
540-230-5049 
 

Lot 33 258 was checked pregnant in September and due to calve 4/17/21 to SydGen 
Enhance. 

Lot 34 208 had a calf and thus should not be considered a heifer.  208 calved 3/11/20 
(calf is not in the sale) and was bred AI in June but did not conceive.  She was not 
pasture exposed to a bull.  She was checked open in September.  Sells OPEN and 
ready to breed or flush with a breeding guarantee. 

Lot 35 S29 was checked pregnant in September and due to calve 4/17/21 to SydGen 
Enhance.  S29 had an abscess on her back-left leg that was treated on 9/25/20 
and 9/28/20.  She is fully guaranteed. 

Lot 36 058 had a calf and thus should not be considered a heifer.  058 calved 4/11/20 
(calf is not in the sale) and was bred AI in June but did not conceive.  She was not 
pasture exposed to a bull.  She was checked open in September.  Sells OPEN and 
ready to breed or flush with a breeding guarantee. 

Lot 42 Lot 42A (bull calf, Beal Prophet K263 290B) was born 9/16/20 and weighed 82 lbs.  
The calf is registered (19819096) and DNA has been submitted for the AngusGS 
genomic test.  DNA results have not yet been received, but interim EPDs are 
provided below. 
 

 
 
  



Beal Cattle Co. 
12100 E Richmond Rd. 
Glencoe, OK 74032 
540-230-5049 

Lot 43 Lot 43A (heifer calf, Beal Ashland 240) was born 8/30/20 and weighed 80 lbs.  
The calf is registered (19803267) and DNA has been submitted for the AngusGS 
genomic test.  DNA results have not yet been received, but interim EPDs are 
provided below. 

 
Lot 44 Lot 44A (heifer calf, Beal Enhance 210) was born 8/25/20 and weighed 85 lbs.  

The calf is registered (19805121) and DNA has been submitted for the AngusGS 
genomic test.  DNA results have been received, but not yet included in 210’s 
EPDs, thus DNA results and interim EPDs are provided below. 

 

 
 



Beal Cattle Co. 
12100 E Richmond Rd. 
Glencoe, OK 74032 
540-230-5049 
 

Lot 45 Lot 45A (bull calf, Beal Quantum 320B) was born 9/20/20 and weighed 90 lbs.  
The calf is registered (19824897) and DNA has been submitted for the AngusGS 
genomic test.  DNA results have not yet been received, but interim EPDs are 
provided below. 
 

 
 

Lot 46 N684 Sells COMMERCIAL without registration papers. 

Lot 47 Flushed 2 times to average 6 embryos.  A226 calved on 3/21/20 (calf is not in the 
sale) and showed heat and was bred AI in June but did not conceive.  She was not 
pasture exposed to a bull.  She was checked open in September.  Sells OPEN and 
ready to breed or flush with a breeding guarantee. 

 


